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Interest on retirement assets in 2025

Professional Invest ‒ AXA LPP Foundation Suisse Romande
Based on the existing interest model and taking into account 
the financial and structural situation of the Foundation, the 
Board of Trustees has decided to allocate interest at a rate of 
4,0 % on the retirement assets of insureds for the mandatory 
and 6.0 % for extra-mandatory segments for 2025.

Average interest rate 
on retirement assets 2019 – 2025

Extra-mandatory benefits

Mandatory benefits

Statutory BVG min-
imum interest rate

3.53 %
2.92 %

1.07 %
Mandatory benefits Extra-mandatory benefits

1.00 %
1.00 %

3.25 %
4.00 %

3.00 %
3.75 %

3.50 %
4.25 %

2.00 %
2.00 %

2022

2021

2020

2019

2024

2023

2.70 %
3.70 %

Historical interest on retirement assets

2025 6.0 %

Interest on retirement assets

5.0 %
Mandatory benefits
Extra-mandatory benefits

https://www.axa.ch/en/about-axa/company/foundations/lpp-foundation-suisse-romande.html
https://www.axa.ch/en/about-axa/company/foundations/lpp-foundation-suisse-romande.html
http://myAXA.ch/en

